of occult blood. 

Cases having haemoglobin S (HbS) >50% of 

total haemoglobin were defined as SCD, those with 

HbS<50% as SCT [5]. 

Normal serum iron and ferritin level were 

considerd to be 22-184 µg/dL and 7-140 ηg/ml 

respectively [6]. 

RESULTS 
One hundred and eight (108) consecutive SCD 

and trait were enrolled in the study. Out of 108 patients 

sixty six (61.1%) were boys and forty two (38.9%) 

girls. 

Table-1: Demographic profile of patients 

Race M F Age <10 years Age >10 years Total Percentage 

Tribal 48 30 35 43 78 72.2%